

S.T. 05/June/2017

Present : Nuruzzaman Ali,
Addl. Sessions Judge,
Fast Track, 2nd Court, Contai.

Order no. 53
dated 21.11.2024

Both accused persons on C.B. are absent by petition U/Sec. 317 of Cr.P.C on the ground stated therein.

Today is fixed for evidence.

Heard and considered. The prayer is allowed.

Ld. P.P.-in-charge is present by haziran .

Ld. Defence counsel is present.

No witness is present.

Fix 24.04.2025 for evidence of prosecution witness, Prankrishna Das.

Issue summons accordingly.

Accused as before.

Addl. Sessions Judge,
Fast Track, 2nd Court, Contai.